
AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 33516
33516

RE: Amendment to ITB -LB14 -065, Contract No. 33516 for providing custodial services to the City
of Long Beach (BPLB75000004) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 33516 is made and entered as of March 16, 2016, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and ABM Onsite Services -West, Inc. (Contractor) 

Contract No. 33516 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term has no change, ending 10/05/16. 

X 2. No money added, current contract amount is $ 1, 832,250. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain Items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " A ", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit " A ", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by _ % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit ' B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit ` B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR: 

Signature) SSipnatuZe
Arnold Hlaube
Senior Vice President

L. ffi

Print/ Type Name) ( Print/ Type Name) 

President ice President ecretary / Treasurer
e one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF

By: 
A THE CITY CHARTER. 
P

City Manager
Assistant City Manager

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKI City Attorney

By: 
Deputy



EXHIBIT A

an

rx

Building Value

July 1, 2015

Anne Takii, Buyer

City of long Beach, Purchasing Division
333 W, Ocean Blvd., Tn Floor

Long Beach Ca. 90802

Re: July 1 Increase Notification

Dear Anne; 

Michele Forman
National Suelnew Development

ABM onsita Sorvkea
1775 The Exchange

Atlanta, GA 30339

Michele.rnrmanCabm.com

Pursuant to the State of California, Assembly Bill 1522 paid sick days it is a legal requirement starting July 1, 
2015. As discussed during our contract negotiation we are bound to any state mandated adjustments. The
mandate requests for employees to receive 1 hour of sick pay for every 30 hours worked. 

As a result of these increased costs, we write to advise that your monthly billing amount will be adjusted. The
new monthly pricing for all sites in California will be increasing by 1. 26 %. Attached spread sheet will contain all

City of Long Beach sites with current price and July 1 n 2015 new prices and well as the reference for the State of
California, Assembly Bill 1522 paid sick days. We will provide these increases prior to billing for your review. 

In compliance with the Batteries Oxley (SOX) revenue recognition rules, we request that you acknowledge and
approve the above pricing adjustment. Please kindly review and sign the bottom portion of this correspondence
and return to the undersigned as soon as practical. Should we not receive your responses within 10 business
days, we will deem the adjustment accepted and approved. Additionally we will document the change request in
the form used for other billing adjustments. 

As always, please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or comments. You are a valued business
partner and we kook forward to collaborating with you. 

Best Regards, 

Alberto M. PerezTorres
District Manager

Accepted and Approved By: Dare: 

www.abm.com NYSE Symbol: ABM



Division of Labor Standards Enforcement Office of the Labor Commissioner

THIS POSTER MUST BE DISPLAYED WHERE EMPLOYEES CAN EASILY READ IT
Poster maybe printed on 8W x 11" letter size paper) 

HEALTHY WORKPLACES /HEALTHY FAMILIES ACT OF 2014

Entitlement: 

An employee who, on or after July 1, 2015, works in California for 30 or more
days within a year from the beginning of employment is entitled to paid sick
leave. 

Paid sick leave accrues at the rate of one hour per every 30 hours worked, paid
at the employee' s regular wage rate. Accrual shall begin on the first day of
employment or July 1, 2015, whichever is later. 

Accrued paid sick leave shall carry over to the following year of employment and

may be capped at 48 hours or 6 days. However, subject to specified conditions, 
if an employer has a paid sick leave, paid leave or paid time off policy (PTO) that
provides no less than 24 hours or three days of paid leave or paid time off, no

accrual or carry over is required if the full amount of leave is received at the
beginning of each year in accordance with the policy. 

Usage: 

An employee may use accrued paid sick days beginning on the 901h day of
employment. 

An employer shall provide paid sick days upon the oral or written request of an

employee for themselves or a family member for the diagnosis, care or treatment

of an existing health condition or preventive care, or specified purposes for an
employee who is a victim of domestic violence, sexual assault, or stalking. 

An employer may limit the use of paid sick days to 24 hours or three days in each
year of employment. 

Retaliation or discrimination against an employee who requests paid sick days or uses

paid sick days or both is prohibited. An employee can file a complaint with the Labor

Commissioner against an employer who retaliates or discriminates against the

employee. 

For additional information you may contact your employer or the local office of the Labor Commissioner. Locate
the office by looking at the list of offices on our website htto: / /www. dir.ca.gov /dlse /DistrictOffices. htm using the
alphabetical listing of ities, locations, and communities. Staff is available in person and by telephone. 

USE Paid Sick Leave Posting 11/ 2014



Na

a no

m a a

mc ai
0

3z
o m a m

ry v m mlNJM

m oN d

6 ` u

N

a M b M N N

p

en'
I Q m N O

ePo'
I n NN yN

T e1

i

0 N N N

I

aa
N N

O aW pm V nM O°i

aan vti n

omN
D n "'

oN
vY
v

aary ati O1w io nom
g

rv' a mm
ov

p

v a moo

nNti C
a

NNNN N

a o m v, 
M

ei b O I N P n n H C S N N pu dp N
e1 r1 N iD m I O O ri d b HjvOf

c

N du d
y ONO

NNNN NN NN N NN NNN NN NNNNN NN N N. (/F N

m

m E •+ ° o mm o m m o d o .+ o o

maw o
dm mnom of E

a > 

NN N iRNN

E

z° 

Q p A Q Q

mE
v q E E d

u o Zv s a

w aLL



Building Value

January 13, 2016

Anne Takii, 

Buyer

City of Long Beach, Purchasing Division

Janitorial Division

165 Technology Drive, Suite 100
Irvine, CA 92618

Office: ( 949) 585 -5938
Fax: ( 949) 585 -5994

RE: California Minimum Wage Increase effective January 1, 2016 — City of Long Beach
CA. 

Dear Anne, 

Thank you for your business. As you may be aware, effective January 1, 2016, in accordance
with the California State Law, the current minimum rate will increase from $ 9. 00 to $ 10. 00 per
hour; this is an 11 % increase from current minimum wage. 

Due to these increased costs, we are requesting an increase to your monthly billing amount. This
increase is necessary to continue to perform services at the current established specification

Based on these changes, please find your new pricing below. 

Current Billing Monthly
Increase

Billing- Effective 01/ 01/ 2016

70,666.00 7,773.26 78,439.26

In order to comply with Sarbanes Oxley (SOX) revenue recognition rules, we seek your
approval for this increase. If this is acceptable, please so indicate by signing and dating below. 
Please then forward, via facsimile to (866) 617 -7527, one ( 1) executed copy to me for filing. 

If we do not receive your written approval within 10 business days of the date of this letter, the

increase will be considered authorized beginning in the period stated above. 

We thank you for your understanding, and look forward to continuing our relationship for many
more years to come. 

Sincerely, 

ABM Onsite Services - West

Alberto M. PerezTorres

District Manager

Accepted & Approved By: _ _ Date: 



N M M m Q N M e1 b M N m M N, 
Q GI m N N m O m m b M m N N Q M O M M Q N

Of VI h N tO n ry n ' I IVI ( V m P OI
1 N Q m O m m O M e' I O N M N O OI m O ei m O M

y N ry m m m h M 1 ei M O M M Q m ei M O M Q
V Q Q OI ei W IYI N N Q 1O ei ei M N ei W
6 N N M m N

3

Z

m O1 O h m m Q M N N M O m M N N N b
m e' I N Q M GI m Q ea Q Q N m O M I Q N

d M M Q Ol m O 1( 1 N 1 N O O m m O WO M

L

O N m m m N M O M O O M O O
OI ' 1 N Cl QI M M Q Q  O M M m I O M h N N Ol N m
i M M m Q V m m Q ei ei e' I b n N N N m m N p1 pf ry b

C vl N N M N
C'

1

NdY

n n oa n nn v1 m m

o19
a

m mom 10 MQ mn mm m. m+m mm m . 00 rvry m

L Ol O a a Vl m M W lD m m Ol

Vl m O m m N OVI Ol
Ol

Olm m mmm M i m N in
U] m m ' i Ol iO NO N

crOi NN N y1

C I

i
O O O O O O O O O O OO O O O O O O O O O O O O

ei Q M 1 n tD Oi N eJ W fJ ei M lD t0 N n t0 10
V e' I 4G O 1 M M N m Q N N ei M Q Q Q M N M m m M Ol

d N 1 II n n Q O 1f1 ei ei tYl M 1C a' V VI 1O Q h O O MQ M O M ei q M Q Q Q W e' 1 ei e' I M m ei N

T U

N VY VFN MN V1 VY N NH NNN VYN NNNNN NV1 y

atom as o M m as oti m mm o a aom MM o 10 0 io
m o 0 0 o a o m b tn m m 1n M a ry o v a s o ry ry N

O1 O m m N N N m O VI m m O1 O O1 16m l0 O

C
Vl h WG1 m a Na 1 N

bm O1 a OM m bto V1 N QO1 n a s M m Nmn M V1 a N N im N ba n n
NM W h T IVI tO ti tD Ol a N .'ti n N N W h O. O) ri. h

m h i rl 001 O M l0

V

J

Q
n

m O O m u Q

I

d C an
c m u° v

E
d 5

wv O
Z O

oC w Z v y o Z

0 s d00 d
6Z i S

r M n m


